Form PTO-1595 R	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1 € Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	02352593
Tab domingo V V	demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Dalichi Pure Chemicals Co., Ltd.
Naomi Ukon	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tes	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment 🖵 Merger	Street Address: 13-5, Nihonbashi 3-chome,
Security Agreement Ghange of I	Name
Other	Chuo-ku
	City: Tokyo State: Japan Zip: 103-0027
January 15, 2003 Execution Date:	Additional conservation and according to the standard of the s
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	ew application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	2. 1 diam 10.(c)
29/171,847	umbers attached? ♀ Yes ► No
	ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	Market Control of the
Name:Barry I. Hollander, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Hollander Law Firm, P.L.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Suite 305	7003 FIC
10300 Eaton Place	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Fairfax State: VA Zip: 2200	(Attack duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit at continu
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	regoing information is true and correct and any attached come
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for is a true copy of the original document.	regoing information is true and correct and any attached const
Barry I. Hollander, Reg. No. 28,566	Daniel Hollandon 1/24/03
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages incl	uding cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

01/30/2:03 LMUELLER 00000057 29171847 01 FC:8(21 40.

Man documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

this

FJIN-111

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, Naomi Ukon, a citizen of Japan, c/o Daiichi Pure Chemicals Co., Ltd., 13-5, Nihonbashi 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-0027, Japan, being the inventor of a certain invention for DEVICE FOR TEST OF SPECIMEN, as fully set forth and described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/171,847 filed December 2, 2002, being the owner of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to the invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having the full right to convey the entire interest, both legal and equitable herein assigned, do hereby sell, assign transfer and set over unto DAIICHI PURE CHEMICALS CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Japan, and having an official place of business at 13-5, Nihonbashi 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-0027, Japan, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention, together with all patents, either United States or foreign, which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, renewals, continuations, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all rights arising under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent for said invention and the right to procure therefor the grant of all such Letters Patent to said corporation in its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest.

AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will communicate to said corporation, its successors and assigns, all facts known to me respecting said invention, and will, upon their request at any time, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all original, divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and assignments, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonable and proper to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Prome Vkon [SEAL.] Naomi Ukon	
Sealed and delivered in presence of	

PATENT RECORDED: 01/29/2003 REEL: 013698 FRAME: 0447